

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 756 OF 2007

JATINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner.

Respondent is also not represented.

The case is adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent
to put in appearance.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Varma)
Court Master